A RESOLUTION GRANTING)	RESOLUTION NO.	29	
TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE)	FOR 1990		
OUTSIDE OF THE CITY LIMITS)			•
TO PROPERTIES KNOWN AS TAX)			
LOT NUMBERS 12-2W-1KB-1000)			
AND 12-2W-14CB-2100, ALSO)			
KNOWN AS 10 RUSSELL DRIVE)			
AND 96 RUSSELL DRIVE)			

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon has received a request for termporary emergency water services by Theodore W. and Ethel H. Glassey, the property owners of the following described property: Tax Lot Numbers 12-2W-1KB-1000 and 12-2W-14CB-1200, address of 10 Russell Drive and 96 Russell Drive; and such properties are located outside of the Lebanon city limits; and

WHEREAS, the provisions of the Lebanon Municipal Code 13.04.240 allow the City Council to grant water service outside the City as a temporary measure to alleviate a health hazard or, under emergency circumstances, to alleviate human suffering, but only for the duration of the emergency; and

WHEREAS, the City Council, having considered the evidence with respect to this request, has determined that circumstances are such to allow for temporary water service outside of the city limits;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lebanon as follows:

1. The City Council does hereby expressly give permission, pursuant to Lebanon Municipal Code 13.04.240, to the extension of temporary water services outside of the City of Lebanon for the following described real properties:

Tax Lot Numbers 12-2W-1KB-1000 and 12-2W-14CB-2100, also known as 10 Russell Drive and 96 Russell Drive.

- 2. The City Council does find that the facts of the request herein constitute a health hazard and emergency circumstances to alleviate human suffering sufficient to allow the extension of such water service outside the city limits.
- 3. Such water services shall be extended to the above-described real properties on a temporary basis and for no longer than sixty (60) days from the date of this resolution.
- 4. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and its approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of $\underline{}$ for and $\underline{}$ against, and approved by the Mayor this $\underline{}$ day of August, 1990.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder